

Chirag vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Item No.(D- 24)

CWPIL No.18 of 2025

19.05.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General of respondent No.1 to 3 & 5/State.
None for respondent No.4.
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Respondent No.4 has been duly served, but none has put in appearance on its behalf.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.6 and prays for time to file reply.

Learned Additional Advocate General for the State also prays for time to file reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and 5.

Service upon respondent No.7 is still awaited.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.7, returnable for **25th June, 2025**, on taking steps within a week.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 19, 2025
(Yashwant)