

Chirag vs State of HP & Ors.

CWPIL No.18 of 2025

[Item D-19]
25.06.2025

Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 3 & 5-
State.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.4.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for
respondent No.6.

Mr. Shubham Guleria, Advocate, for
respondent No.7.

Mr. Shubham Guleria, Advocate, has put
in appearance on behalf of respondent No.7.
Pleadings be completed by the served respondents.

List on **23.07.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 25, 2025
(Chiranjeev/Himani)